WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1972

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 775

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Me.MANUS, AND MA EDGAR)

PASSED FEBRUARY 23, 1972

In Effect FRom Passage

10

IN 59 IN THE OFFICE JOLD P. HOCKEPFLIER, W STARTARY OF STATE INS LATE <u>3-1-72</u>

contraction 7

ENROLLED

- S.

House Bill No. 775

(By MR. SPEAKER, MR. MCMANUS, and MR. EDGAR)

[Passed February 23, 1972; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT transferring an amount between items of the total appropriation of a state spending unit as appropriated by chapter six, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-one, known as the "Budget Bill".

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That an item of the total appropriation of Account No. 404, chapter six, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-one, be transferred so as to read as follows:

48—Department of Veterans Affairs

Acct. No. 404

Out of the above appropriations there shall be transferred from Line Item 4, to provide Educational Opportunities for Children of War Veterans, an amount of \$5,000.00 to Line Item 1, Personal Services. Enr. H. B. No. 775]

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

2

1 Beach 11/1

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect from passage.

day of.

Howard Carson

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

this the The within

1972. Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Date 2/25/72 Time 10:55a.m.